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Notice is given that Midwest Energy Consumers' Group appeals to the Missouri Court of 

Appeals Iii Western 0 Eastern D Southern District. 

~ppdl~• Date Notice of Appeal Filed 
(to be filled in by Secretary of Commission) 

The notice of appeal shall include the appellant's application for rehearing, a copy of the reconciliation required by 
subsection 4 of section 386.420, a concise statement of the issues being appealed, a full and complete list of the parties to the 
commission proceeding, and any other information specified by the rules of the court. The appellant(s) must file the original 
and (2) two copies and pay the docket fee required by court rule to the Secretary of the Commission within the time specified 
by law. Please make checks or money orders payable to the Missouri Court of Appeals. At the same time, Appellant must 
serve a copy ofthe Notice of Appeal on attorneys of record of all parties other than appellant(s), and on all parties not 
represented by an attorney. 

CASE INFORMATION 
Appellant Name I Bar Number: Respondent's Attorney I Bar Number: 

David Woodsmall (MBN 40747) Shelley Brueggemann (MBN 52173) 

Address: Address: 

Woodsmall Law Office Missouri Public Service Commission 
807 Winston Court P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Telephone: Fax: Telephone: Fax: 
573-797-0005 573-635-7523 573-751-2690 573-751-9285 

Date of Commission Decision: Date of Application for Rehearing Filed: Date Application for Rehearing Ruled On: 

Jan. 9, 16, 23, 30 and Feb. 20, 2013 January 18 and 25, 2013 January 30, 2013 

DIRECTIONS TO COMMISSION 
A copy of the notice of appeal and the docket fee shall be mailed to the clerk of the appellate court. Unless otherwise 

ordered by the court of appeals, the commission shall, within thirty days of the filing of the notice of appeal, certify its record in 
the case to the court of appeals. 

Certificate of Service 

I certify that on February 28, 2013 (date), I served a copy of the notice of appeal on the following parties, at the 
following address( es ), by the method of service indicated. 

See the attached service list. 
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SERVICE LIST 

The following parties were served via email and certified mail, this 28th day of February, 2013: 

Party I Position I Attorney of Record 

Missouri Public Service Commission 
(Party as a matter of right per statute) 
Nathan Williams 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.williams@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel 
(Party as a matter of right per statute) 
Lewis Mills 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone:573-751-1304 
Fax: 573-751-5562 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Kansas City Power & Light Company 
(Appellant) 
Karl Zobrist 
Lisa A. Gilbreath 
4520 Main, Suite 1100 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Phone: 816-460-2400 
Fax: 816-531-7545 
Karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com 
Lisa. gilbreath@snrdenton.com 

Kansas City Power & Light Company 
(Appellant) 
Roger W. Steiner 
Heather Humphrey 
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 
P.O. Box 417679 
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
Phone: 816-556-2314 
Fax: 816-556-2787 
Roger.steiner@kcpl.com 
Heather.humphrey@kcpl.com 



Kansas City Power & Light Company 
(Appellant) 
James M. Fischer 
101 Madison Street, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Phone:573-636-6758 
Fax: 573-636-0383 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

Kansas City Power & Light Company 
(Appellant) 
Charles W. Hatfield 
230 W. McCarty Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101-1553 
Phone:573-636-6263 
Fax: 573-636-6231 
chatfield@stinson.com 

AARP 
(Intervenor) 
John B. Coffman 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
Phone: 573-424-6779 
john@johncoffman.net 

City of Kansas City, Missouri 
(Intervenor) 
Mark W. Comley 
601 Madison Street, Suite 301 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
Phone: 573-634-2266 Ext. 301 
Fax: 573-636-3306 
comleym@ncrpc.com 

Consumers Council of Missouri 
(Intervenor) 
John B. Coffman 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
Phone: 573-424-6779 
john@johncoffman.net 



Dogwood Energy, LLC 
(Intervenor) 
Carl J. Lumley 
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
Phone:314-725-8788 
Fax: 314-725-8789 
clumley@lawfirmemail.com 

Empire District Electric Company, The 
(Intervenor) 
Diana C. Carter 
312 E. Capital A venue 
P.O. Box456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone:573-635-7166 
Fax: 573-635-0427 
DCarter@brydonlaw.com 

Midwest Energy Consumers' Group 
(Intervenor) 
David Woodsmall 
807 Winston Court 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Phone: 573-797-0005 
Fax: 573-635-7523 
david. woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Midwest Energy Users' Association 
(Intervenor) 
Reed J. Bartels 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Phone: 816-931-0004 Ext. 219 
Fax 816-756-0373 
rbartels@bartelslaw.com 

Midwest Energy Users' Association 
(Intervenor) 
Jeremiah D. Finnegan 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Phone: 816-753-1122 Ext. 209 
Fax 816-756-0373 
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 



Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
(Intervenor) 
Jessica L. Blome 
221 West High Street 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573-751-3640 
Fax: 573-751-8796 
Jessica.blome@ago.mo.gov 

Missouri Gas Energy 
(Intervenor) 
Dean L. Cooper 
312 E. Capital A venue 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone:573-635-7166 
Fax: 573-635-38473 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

Missouri Gas Energy 
(Intervenor) 
Todd J. Jacobs 
3420 Broadway 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Phone: 816-360-5976 
Fax: 816-360-5903 
Todd.jacobs@sug.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(Intervenor) 
Diana M. Vuylsteke 
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
Phone:314-259-2543 
Fax: 314-259-2020 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Commission 
(Intervenor) 
Douglas Healy 
939 Boonville, Suite A 
Springfield, MO 65802 
Phone:417-864-8800 
doug@healylawoffices.com 



National Nuclear Security Administration 
(Intervenor) 
Arthur P. Bruder 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington D.C. 20585 
Phone:202-586-3409 
Fax: 202-586-4116 
Arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 

Natural Resources Defense Council 
(Intervenor) 
Shannon Fisk 
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite 1675 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone:215-717-4522 
sfish@earthjustice.org 

Natural Resources Defense Council 
(Intervenor) 
Henry B. Robertson 
705 Olive Street, Suite 614 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
Phone: 314-231-4181 
Fax: 314-231-4184 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Praxair, Inc. 
(Intervenor) 
Stuart W. Conrad 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
Phone: 816-753-1122 Ext. 211 
Fax 816-756-0373 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Renew Missouri 
(Intervenor) 
Thomas Cmar 
5042 N. Leavitt St., Suite 1 
Chicago, IL 60625 
Phone:312-257-9338 
Fax: 312-918-1556 
tcmar@earthjustice.org 



Renew Missouri 
(Intervenor) 
Shannon Fisk 
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite 1675 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone:215-717-4522 
sfish@earthjustice.org 

Renew Missouri 
(Intervenor) 
Henry B. Robertson 
705 Olive Street, Suite 614 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
Phone: 314-231-4181 
Fax: 314-231-4184 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Sierra Club 
(Intervenor) 
Thomas Cmar 
5042 N. Leavitt St., Suite 1 
Chicago, IL 60625 
Phone: 312-257-9338 
Fax: 312-918-1556 
tcmar@earthjustice.org 

Sierra Club 
(Intervenor) 
Shannon Fisk 
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite 1675 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone:215-717-4522 
sfish@earthjustice.org 

Sierra Club 
(Intervenor) 
Henry B. Robertson 
705 Olive Street, Suite 614 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
Phone: 314-231-4181 
Fax:314-231-4184 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 



Union Electric Company 
(Intervenor) 
James B. Lowery 
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200 
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
Phone: 573-443-3141 
Fax: 573-448-6686 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

Union Electric Company 
(Intervenor) 
Thomas M. Byrne 
1901 Chouteau A venue 
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
Phone:314-554-2514 
Fax: 314-554-4014 
AmerenMoService@ameren.com 

United States Department of Energy 
(Intervenor) 
Arthur P. Bruder 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington D.C. 20585 
Phone:202-586-3409 
Fax: 202-586-4116 
Arthur.bruder@hq.doe. gov 

United States Department of Energy 
(Intervenor) 
Therese LeBlanc 
2000 E. 95th Street 
P.O. Box 419159 
Kansas City, MO 64141 
Phone: 816-997-7149 
tleblanc@kcp.com 


